
Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically Delivered

November 28, 2023

Administrator
St Gertrudes  Health & Rehabilitation Center
1850 Sarazin Street
Shakopee, MN 55379

RE: CCN: 245610
Cycle Start Date: November 15, 2023
Event ID: V85U11

Dear Administrator

On November 15, 2023, a survey was completed  at  your facility by the  Minnesota  Department  of
Health to investigate a complaint to determine  if your facility was in compliance with Federal
participation requirements  for skilled nursing facilities and/ or nursing facilities participating in the
Medicare and/ or Medicaid programs. The investigation resulted  in no deficiencies being issued.

At the  time of the  investigation, the  investigator also assessed  compliance with Minnesota Department
of Health Nursing Home Rules. The investigator from the  Minnesota  Department  of Health, found no
violations of these  rules promulgated  under  Minnesota  Statute  section 144.653 and/ or Minnesota
Statute  section 144A.10.

The Minnesota  Department  of Health is documenting  the  State Licensing Correction Orders using
federal software.  Please disregard the  heading of the  fourth  column which states,  "Provider's Plan of
Correction". This applies to federal deficiencies only. Electronically attached  is your copy of the
Federal Form CMS-2567 stating that  no violations were  noted  at the  time of this investigation.

Please contact  me with any questions  regarding this letter.

Sincerely,

Lori Hagen, Compliance Analyst
Federal Enforcement
Health Regulation Division
Minnesota Department  of Health
Telephone: 651-201-4306
E-Mail: Lori.Hag en@sta te.mn.us

An equal  opportunity  employer.


